

مستلزمات جراحة عصبية معمرة اساسي ومعمرة ثانوي

رقم المناقصة 91/2023/111

1- شركة Quick Lase

Old National code	New National code	Seller code	Item No.	Product	Unit Pack size	unit	CIP price (USD)	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	on CIP/free delivery at End-user, site. (USD)	
	NUS- RE00-011	QL-786-14-842	1	CRANIOPLASTY: Wire cutting forceps 23cm	pcs	85	U.K.	\$77.43	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$6,581.55
	NUS- RE00-012	QL-786-NS-02	2	Cone wire twisting forceps 18cm	pcs	72	U.K.	\$55.34	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3,984.48
	NUS- RE00-013	QL-786-07-23	3	Halsteads mosquito artery forceps 12.5 cm	pcs	408	U.K.	\$47.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$19,408.56
	NUS- RE00-014	QL-786-NS-04	4	Kliners artery forceps 14.5 cm	pcs	394	U.K.	\$18.71	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$7,371.74
	NUS- RE00-015	QL-786-23-37	5	Gillies skin hook 19cm, 3mm	pcs	183	U.K.	\$49.65	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9,085.95
	NUS- RE00-018	QL-786-15-25	6	Gigli saw 50 cm	pcs	2,238	U.K.	\$7.89	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17,657.82
	NUS-RE00-021	QL-786-NS-07	7	Liga clips applicators. Small 15m	pcs	210	U.K.	\$44.19	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9,279.90
	NUS- RE00-022	QL-786-NS-08	8	Liga clips applicators. medium 19 cm	pcs	234	U.K.	\$54.26	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$12,696.84
	NUS- RE00-023	QL-786-NS-09	9	Liga clips applicators. Large 28 cm	pcs	248	U.K.	\$64.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15,934.00
	NUS-RE00-024	QL-786-15-34	10	Liga clips removers. Small 15cm	pcs	195	U.K.	\$89.19	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17,392.05

National code	New National code	Seller code	Item No.	Product	Unit Pack size	physical unit		CIP price (USD)	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	on CIP/free delivery at End-user, site. (USD)
NUS-RE00-026	QL-786-15-35A	12	Liga clips removers. Large 28cm	pcs	173	U.K.	\$109.82	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18,998.86	
NUS-RE00-027	QL-786-NS-13	13	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm.bite, 20 cm Shaft	pcs	190	U.K.	\$123.23	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$23,413.70	
NUS-RE00-028	QL-786-NS-14	14	Foramentomy Rongeurs 4mm.bit, 20 cm Shaft	pcs	189	U.K.	\$133.85	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25,297.65	
NUS-RE00-029	QL-786-NS-15	15	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm .left bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	181	U.K.	\$195.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35,398.17	
NUS-RE00-030	QL-786-NS-16	16	Foramentomy Rongeurs 5mm. Left bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	173	U.K.	\$195.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$33,833.61	
NUS-RE00-031	QL-786-NS-17	17	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm.right bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	181	U.K.	\$195.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35,398.17	
NUS-RE00-032	QL-786-NS-18	18	Foramentomy Rongeurs straight 2mm.bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	187	U.K.	\$113.23	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$21,174.01	
NUS-RE00-033	QL-786-NS-19	19	Foramentomy Rongeurs straight 4mm.bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	168	U.K.	\$133.85	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22,486.80	
NUS-RE00-034	QL-786-NS-20	20	Foramentomy Rongeurs straight 6mm.bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	164	U.K.	\$141.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$23,142.04	
NUS-RE00-035	QL-786-NS-21	21	Foramentomy Rongeurs up 4mm.bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	175	U.K.	\$133.85	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$23,423.75	

National code	New National code	Seller code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit				Total Price
							CIP price (USD)	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	
NUS-RE00-036	QL-786-NS-22	22	Foramentomy Rongeurs Down 4mm. Bite 20 cm Shaft	pcs	159	U.K.	\$133.85	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$21,282.15
NUS-RE00-037	QL-786-14-723	23	Bone Rongeurs 2*2mm (Ruskin 18 cm)	pcs	138	U.K.	\$95.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13,110.00
NUS-RE00-038	QL-786-14-725	24	Bone Rongeurs 4*2.5mm (Ruskin 18 cm)	pcs	146	U.K.	\$100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$14,600.00
NUS-RE00-039	QL-786-14-727	25	Bone Rongeurs 6*3mm (Ruskin 18 cm)	pcs	141	U.K.	\$112.50	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15,862.50
NUS-RE00-040	QL-786-14-724	26	Bone Rongeurs 2.5*2.5mm (Ruskin 18 cm)	pcs	135	U.K.	\$95.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$12,825.00
NUS-RE00-041	QL-786-14-726	27	Bone Rongeurs 5*5mm (Ruskin 18 cm)	pcs	121	U.K.	\$112.50	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13,612.50
NUS-RE00-042	QL-786-14-734	28	Bone Rongeurs 10*12.5mm (Stille Luer 22cm)	pcs	115	U.K.	\$120.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13,800.00
Total Amount											\$504,286.06

(Five Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Six Cents)

Dover St. Canter

٢- شركة الدرة العربية

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National code	Seller code	Item NO.	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site. (Iraqi Dinar)
(a)	(b)	(c)	Product	Unit pack size			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in the schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	3x5(d)
			(a)	(b)							
NUS-RE00-004	MNSS-010	1	Microneuro surgical set (in sterilization container)	Set	45	USA	2620.00 \$				117900.00 \$
NUS-RE00-005	SBCN-021	2	SHUNT : Brain cannula	Pcs	206	USA	14.00 \$				2884.00 \$
NUS-RE00-010	HSTF-031	3	Halo spinal stabilisation frame	Set	63	USA	980.00 \$				61740.00 \$
NUS-RE00-011	WPC-106	4	CRANIOPLASTY: Wire cutting forceps	Pcs	85	USA	120.00 \$				10200.00 \$
NUS-RE00-012	CWTF-101	5	Cone wire twisting forceps	Pcs	72	USA	75.00 \$				5400.00 \$
NUS-RE00-013	HMF-102	6	Halsteads mosquito artery forceps	Pcs	408	USA	39.00 \$				15912.00 \$
NUS-RE00-014	AAA-G2766	7	Kilners artery forceps	Pcs	394	USA	32.00 \$				12608.00 \$
NUS-RE00-015	S105-013	8	Gillies skin hook	Pcs	183	USA	62.00 \$				11346.00 \$
NUS-RE00-016	LRTS-011	9	Layla retractor system	Set	59	USA	1100.00 \$				64900.00 \$

NUS-RE00-017	MSTB-021	10	Metal suction tube for microsurgery: (rigid)(round end blunt) Diametr (2mm-4mm), working length (100m-160m), total length (150mm-245mm)	Set	262	USA	41.00 \$		10742.00 \$
NUS-RE00-018	AAA-2701	11	Gigli saw	Pcs	2238	USA	8.00 \$		17904.00 \$
NUS-RE00-021	LCAC-101	12	Liga clips applicators. Small	Pcs	210	USA	79.00 \$		16590.00 \$
NUS-RE00-022	LCAC-102	13	Liga clips applicators. medium	Pcs	234	USA	79.00 \$		18486.00 \$
NUS-RE00-023	LCAC-103	14	Liga clips applicators. Large	Pcs	248	USA	79.00 \$		19592.00 \$
NUS-RE00-024	LCAC-104	15	Liga clips removers. Small	Pcs	195	USA	120.00 \$		23400.00 \$
NUS-RE00-025	LCAC-105	16	Liga clips removers. Medium	Pcs	173	USA	110.00 \$		19030.00 \$
NUS-RE00-026	LCAC-106	17	Liga clips removers. Large	Pcs	173	USA	110.00 \$		19030.00 \$
NUS-RE00-027	FMRG-011	18	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm.bite	Pcs	190	USA	108.00 \$		20520.00 \$
NUS-RE00-028	FMRG-012	19	Foramentomy Rongeurs 4mm.bit	Pcs	189	USA	108.00 \$		20412.00 \$
NUS-RE00-029	FMRG-013	20	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm .left bite	Pcs	181	USA	420.00 \$		76020.00 \$
NUS-RE00-030	FMRG-014	21	Foramentomy Rongeurs 5mm. Left bite	Pcs	173	USA	420.00 \$		72660.00 \$
NUS-RE00-031	FMRG-015	22	Foramentomy Rongeurs 3mm.right bite	Pcs	181	USA	432.00 \$		78192.00 \$
NUS-RE00-032	FMRG-016	23	Foramentomy Rongeurs straight 2mm.bite	Pcs	187	USA	112.00 \$		20944.00 \$
NUS-RE00-033	FMRG-017	24	Foramentomy Rongeurs straight 4mm.bite	Pcs	168	USA	112.00 \$		18816.00 \$
NUS-RE00-034	FMRG-018	25	Foramentomy Rongeurs	Pcs	164	USA	112.00 \$		18368.00 \$

			straight 6mm.bite						
NUS-RE00-035	FMRG-019	26	Foramentomy Rongeurs up 4mm.bite	Pcs	175	USA	117.00 \$		20475.00 \$
NUS-RE00-036	FMRG-020	27	Foramentomy Rongeurs Down 4mm. Bite	Pcs	159	USA	117.00 \$		18603.00 \$
NUS-RE00-037	BRG-021	28	BONe Rongeurs 2cm*2cm	packs	138	USA	132.00 \$		18216.00 \$
NUS-RE00-038	BRG-022	29	BONe Rongeurs 4*2.5cm	packs	146	USA	132.00 \$		19272.00 \$
NUS-RE00-039	BRG-023	30	BONe Rongeurs 6*3cm	packs	141	USA	137.00 \$		19317.00 \$
NUS-RE00-040	BRG-024	31	BONe Rongeurs 2.5*2.5cm	packs	135	USA	110.00 \$		14850.00 \$
NUS-RE00-041	BRG-025	32	BONe Rongeurs5*5cm	packs	121	USA	132.00 \$		15972.00 \$
NUS-RE00-042	BRG-026	33	BONe Rongeurs 10*12.5cm	packs	115	USA	112.00 \$		12880.00 \$
NUS-RE00-043	MASS-101	34	Minimal access spinal surgery set.	Set	52	USA	480.00 \$		24960.00 \$
NUS-RS00-003	CSAC-020	35	Craniotomy set, (in sterilization container)	Set	83	USA	1230.00 \$		102090.00 \$
NUS-RS00-010	EHSA-A101	36	EEG head set for adult large size	Pcs	56	USA	132.00 \$		7392.00 \$
NUS-RS00-011	EHSC-B102	37	EEG head set for children small size	Pcs	56	USA	132.00 \$		7392.00 \$

Total Amount USD: \$ 1,055,015.00 US Dollar
Total Amount USD in words: One million fifty-five thousand and fifteen US Dollars CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse